FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)  RI  06-10-15	
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>.Y</b>
	TOTAL THIS HALL INC.
100/343	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Noma Corporation ( 100 2 1993 2)	Name: Noma, Inc.
The second secon	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 375 Kennedy Road
XX Corporation-State of Delaware  Other	City:State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
WW A damage not tuned to	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
XX Assignment nunc pro tunco Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	☑XOther Canadian Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: May 21, 1998/nunc pro tunc 9/26/96	is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The leaves to be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
7. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 1,042,766
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ YesXXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barth X. deRosa	
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	XXI Enclosed
Mosher, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1/00 V Stroot NV	
Street Address: 1400 K Street, NW,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1010	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	19-4375
DO NOT 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE
98/19/1770 (SM11H 99/99/136 1942/56	,,,,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
9. Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Barth X. deRosa	June 2, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date on cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No: 1,042,766

Trademark Division: Assignment

In re Assignment of Registration of:

Noma Corporation to Noma, Inc.

Mark: WEATHERFLEX

Registration Date: July 6, 1976 Serial No.: 64,274

\* \*

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney and Appointments of Domestic Representative and hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, and Anthony P. Venturino, all members of the Bar (Registration No. 11307), and the firm of Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P., 1400 K Street, NW, Suite 1010, Washington, DC 20005-2477, as its attorneys to record the U.S. Trademark Assignment nunc pro tunc between Noma Corporation and Noma, Inc., to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the recordation documents for said registration.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Barth X. deRosa and Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. whose postal address is 1400 K Street, NW, Suite 1010, Washington, DC 20005-2477, are hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

	NOMA,	INC.
Ву:	1	Hall
Title	); ::	Tie asmen
Date:	<u></u>	my 2.191

Doc. D-30.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0297

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Noma Corporation (by change of name from Beck Electric Manufacturing, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 375 Kennedy Road, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1K 2A3 (Assignor), due to the apparent failure to record an assignment dated September 26, 1996, still appears to be the present title owner of the trademark WEATHERFLEX as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, Noma, Inc., a Canadian company incorporated under the laws of Canada, domiciled and doing business at 375 Kennedy Road, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1K 2A3 (Assignee), still is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark WEATHERFLEX and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,042,766.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark WEATHERFLEX and in and to Registration No. 1,042,766, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS I	WHEREOF, the	Assignor	has hereunder	executed	this
instrument this _		_ day of _	- P 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		1998,
nunc pro tunc Se	ptember 26,1	996.	\$1		
		No	ma Corporation		

	Noma Corporation	
By:	- He-dil-	
Title:	1 Treguler	
Date:	may 2, 193	

Doc. D-30.1 TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 06/02/1998